

Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Budget Estimates Hearing—May 2012

Answers to Questions on Notice

Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services
Topic: Training for Portfolio Minister and Parliamentary Secretaries

Question: 97

Written Senator Ryan

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 6 July 2012


1. For this financial year to date, how much has been spent on training for Ministers and Parliamentary

Secretaries in your portfolio? Itemise each training, cost and for which Minister and/or Parliamentary Secretary the training was for.

2. For this financial year to date, how much has been spent on training for staff of Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries in your portfolio? Itemise each training, cost and for which Minister and/or Parliamentary Secretary the training was for.

3. For this financial year to date, how much has been spent on training for designed to better suit the needs of Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries in your portfolio? Itemise each training, cost and for which Minister and/or Parliamentary Secretary the training was for, and how many employees attended and their classification.


Answer

1. DPS does not provide training for Ministers and Parliamentary Secretaries.

2. Not applicable.

3. Not applicable.

